

Brown & Brown, Inc. Announces Quarterly Cash Dividend

July 25, 2001

DAYTONA BEACH, Fla. and TAMPA, Fla., July 25 /PRNewswire/ -- Brown & Brown, Inc. (NYSE: BRO) today announced that the Board of Directors has declared a regular quarterly cash dividend of \$.075 per share. The dividend is payable on August 22, 2001, to shareholders of record on August 8, 2001.

(Photo: http://www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20001003/BROLOGO)

Brown & Brown, Inc. provides a broad range of insurance products and services, as well as risk management, employee benefit administration, and managed health care services through offices located across the United States. The company is ranked by Business Insurance magazine as the nation's eighth largest independent insurance intermediary organization. Our Web address is www.bbinsurance.com.

MAKE YOUR OPINION COUNT - Click Here

http://tbutton.prnewswire.com/prn/11690X25074324 SOURCE Brown & Brown, Inc. Web site: http: //www.bbinsurance.com Photo: NewsCom: http: //www.newscom.com/cgi-bin/prnh/20001003/BROLOGO PRN Photo Desk, 888-776-6555 or 212-782-2840 CONTACT: Cory T. Walker, Chief Financial Officer of Brown & Brown, Inc., +1-904-239-7250 CAPTION: BROLOGO BROWN & BROWN LOGO Brown & Brown, Inc. logo. (PRNewsFoto)[HD] DAYTONA BEACH AND TAMPA, FL USA 10/03/2000